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Health Board (NHS) Responsible Officer 
(RO) 

Revalidation Office 
Contact 

Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Aneurin Bevan UHB  
(Blaenau Gwent, Caerphilly, 

Monmouthshire, Newport, Torfaen) 

James Calvert Linda Coe 
Sarah Davies 

Linda.coe@wales.nhs.uk   
Sarah.Davies50@wales.nhs.uk 

 

01633 238 127 
 

Betsi Cadwaladr UHB  
(Anglesey, Conwy, Denbighshire 
Flintshire, Gwynedd, Wrexham) 

Nick Lyons Valerie Morris 
Vicky Lewis 

Valerie.Morris@wales.nhs.uk 
Vicky.Lewis7@wales.nhs.uk  

01248 384 193 
01745 534 729 

Cardiff and Vale UHB  
(Cardiff, Vale of Glamorgan) 

Prof Meriel Jenney Hilary Sharp 
Jane Robson 

CAV.Revalidation@wales.nhs.uk 
Jane.Robson@wales.nhs.uk 

 

02921 843 134 

Cwm Taf Morgannwg UHB 
(Bridgend, Merthyr Tydfil, Rhondda 

Cynon Taf) 

Dominic Hurford 
 

Rebecca Seldon CTM_Revalidation@wales.nhs.uk  
 
 

01443 443 443 
(ext. 75373) 
(ext. 75368) 

Hywel Dda UHB 
(Carmarthenshire, Ceredigion, 

Pembrokeshire) 

Philip Kloer Debbie Stone 
Alex Nash 

 

Debbie.Stone2@wales.nhs.uk  
Alexander.Nash@wales.nhs.uk  

01267 239661 
 

Powys Teaching Health Board Kate Wright 
 
 

Revalidation Team 
Lisa Cook (PA to MD) 

 

Revalidation.Med.Powys@wales.nhs.uk 
lisa.cook2@wales.nhs.uk 

Richard.Stratton2@wales.nhs.uk 

01874 712 665  

Public Health Wales Fu-Meng Khaw Office of the MD Phw.omd@wales.nhs.uk 02920 104 291 

Swansea Bay UHB 
(Neath Port Talbot, Swansea) 

Anjula Mehta Sharon Penhale 
Alison Hughes 

Lucy Leaker 

Sharon.Penhale@wales.nhs.uk 
Alison.Hughes11@wales.nhs.uk 

Lucy.Leaker@wales.nhs.uk 

01639 684 388 
01639 684 389 

Velindre NHS Trust Jacinta Abraham  
 

Sara Wilkins Sara.Wilkins2@wales.nhs.uk 02920 615 888 
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Non-NHS Designated Bodies 

 

 

 

Designated Body (Non-NHS) Responsible Officer 
(RO) 

Revalidation Office 
Contact 

Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Beechwood Medical Dr Daniel Wolde-
Giorgis 

 daniel@acitrainingandconsultancy.co.uk 07963738816 / 
01291 570970 

CRGW 
 (Centre for Reproduction and 
Gynaecology Wales and West) 

Dr Frank O’Kelly Claire White frank.okelly@medsu.org 
claire.white@medsu.org 

01443 443999 

DVLA Dr Nick Jenkins Sian Taylor Nick.Jenkins@dvla.gov.uk 
Sian.Taylor@dvla.gov.uk 

01792 761 128 
01792 783 548 

The Independent General Practice  Dr Daniel Wolde-
Giorgis 

Simon Grist simon@acitrainingandconsultancy.co.uk  

Iris Care  
(Formerly Ludlow St Healthcare) 

Dr Nadeem Ashraf  Nadeem.ashraf@solushealthcare.com 07765 032 426   

Med Team Healthcare Dr Jake Hard  jake.hard@nhs.net   01792 298 300 

Welsh Government Dr Frank Atherton Sharon Davies /Orla Thomas  
Geraldine Buckley 

PSChiefMedicalOfficer@gov.wales 
Geraldine.Buckley@gov.wales 

02920 826 317 
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